confiscation under Section 113(d) of the Customs Act, 1962.

11.       In view of the forgoing discussions and findings, I pass the following order:

ORDER

(i) I order for confiscation of the impugned goods (22,000 KGS) Cellulose Fibre under
CTH- 47062000 valued at Rs. 20,32,405/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Thirty Two Thousand
Four Hundred and Five only) attempted to be exported vide Shipping Bill No. 6023822
dated 09.10.2025, under Section 113(d) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give the
option to the exporter to redeem the same for Back to Town against payment of a
Redemption Fine of Rs.